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Lance Carbone, B0F 
US Forest Service 

2180 American Legion Blvd 
Mtn Home, ID 83647 

lcarbone@fs.fed.us
           (208)587.7961  w 

(208)859.8126  c 

Bill Neckels, BTF 
US Forest Service 

P.O. Box 220 
Pinedale, WY 82941 

wneckels@fs.fed.us
            (307)367.5732 w 

(307)360.6147 c  

Millie Grune, HTF 
US Forest Service 
1200 Franklin Way 
Sparks, NV  89431 

mgrune@fs.fed.us
(775)787.3224 w 
(775)882.2916 c 

 

Paul Hefner, HTF 
US Forest Service 
1200 Franklin Way 
Sparks, NV  89431 

phefner@fs.fed.us
           (775)355.5317 w 

 (775)742.2944  c 

Buz Vanskike, STF 
US Forest Service 

2647 Kimberly RD E 
Twin Falls, ID 83301 

bvanskike@fs.fed.us
             (208)737.3313 w 

(208)731.8626  c 

Rick Blanton 
Bureau of Land Management 
1660 S. Industrial Park Rd 

Richfield, UT 84701 
Rick_Blanton@nifc.blm.gov

             (208)387-5547 w 
(208)  c 

Willy Acton, PAF 
US Forest Service 

Drawer  J 
New Meadows, ID 83654 

wacton@fs.fed.us
            (208)634.0612  w 

(208)634-9425  c 

Heath Cota, STF 
US Forest Service 

1500 E. Hwy 89 
Logan, UT 84321 
chcota@fs.fed.us 

(435)755.3620  w 
(435)757.3069  c 

Doug Crocker, HTF 
US Forest Service 

599 W. Price River Dr. 
Price, UT 84501 
dcrocker@fs.fed.us
(435)636.3518  w 
(801)710.4690  c 

Dave Provencio, RO4 
US Forest Service 
324 25th Street 

Ogden, UT 84401 
dprovencio@fs.fed.us 
(801)625.5565 w 
(801)721.2572  c 

Peter Pride, PAF 
US Forest Service 

P.O. Box 246 
Escalante, UT 84726 

ppride@fs.fed.us
(435)826.5471  w 
(435)691.4471  c 

Bart Hogan, CTF 
US Forest Service 

3726 Hwy 20 
Island Park, ID 83429 

bhogan@fs.fed.us 
(208)558.7301  w 
(208)313.7822  c 

Varian Allen, R04            
US Forest Service 
324 25th Street 

Ogden, UT 84401 
vallen@fs.fed.us

           (801)625.5719  w 
(801)721.7258  c 

 
Pat Ward, H-T 

US Forest Service 
1200 Franklin Way 
Sparks, NV 89431 

pward@fs.fed.us
(775)xxx.xxxx  w 
(775)xxx.xxxx  c 

Randy Draeger 
US Forest Service 
324 25th Street 

Ogden, UT 84401 
 rdraeger@fs.fed.us
(208)588.3416  w 
(208)339.3416  c 
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